## LEGAL NOTICE'S PAUPACK TOWNSHIP

## **2024 ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETINGS**

The Paupack Township Board of Supervisors, Wayne County will hold a reorganization meeting on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 at 8:00 AM, at the Paupack Township Municipal Building

The Paupack Township Auditors, Wayne County will hold a reorganization meeting on Wednesday January 3, 2024, at 10:00 AM, at the Paupack Township Municipal Building.

The Paupack Township Planning Commission will meet on Thursday, January 4, 2024 at 6:30 PM. The regular January Planning Commission monthly meeting will be held at the conclusion of the Reorganization Meeting.

All Meetings will be held at the Paupack Township Municipal Building, 25 Daniels Road, Lakeville, PA.

## ZONING HEARING BOARD

## 2024 ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETING

The Paupack Township Zoning Hearing Board, Wayne County will hold their Annual Reorganization Meeting on Wednesday January 3, 2024 at 5:00 PM.

Future meetings of the Paupack Township Zoning Hearing Board will be scheduled based on the submission of an application to the Board of review and disposition.

The Meeting will be held at the Paupack Township Municipal Building, 25 Daniels Road, Lakeville, PA.

As per requirements of the "Pennsylvania Second Class Township Code" Section 917 <u>Appointment of Accountant</u> paragraph (b) subsection (1) and (2): the Paupack Township Supervisors intend to appoint a certified or competent public accountant to audit the fiscal affairs of the Township of the year ending December 31, 2023. The Appointment will be made by reorganization meeting of the Township to be conducted on Tuesday, January 2, 2024.